

GR – 102/2015

NEW GR – 2067/2017

Order Dated : 11/08/2025

Today is fixed for E/R of B/W/A of CSW-3.

CSW-3 namely **Firoja Begum**

voluntarily surrenders before the Court and prays for bail.

Seen the bail petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of the witness.

In view of the offence alleged against the witness and with intent to give her an opportunity to amend her conduct before the court, I am inclined to release the witness on PR Bond of **of Rs. 500/-**.

Recall the W/A.

If on bail, Fix 03/11/2025 for evidence.

.....

.....

Later

PR bond of **Rs. 500/-** furnished on behalf of the witness namely **Firoja Begum**

which is found fit and accepted.

Issue release order at once.

To date for evidence.

J.M 1st court, Uluberia